## ANAND AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY ANAND - 388110, GUJARAT, INDIA

Creation of Separate unit for Start-up and Incubation related programmes of AAU

Read: Resolution of 52<sup>nd</sup> Meeting of the Board of Management of Anand Agricultural University held on 18/01/2020

## NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified to all concerned that vide item no 52.41 of the 52<sup>nd</sup> meeting held on 18/01/2020, the Board of Management of the Anand Agricultural University has resolved as under;

"The Board of Management approved the creation of separate unit entitled 'Agri. & Food Business Incubator, AAU', for better utilization of resources and operational facilitation at FPT&BE, Anand."

(K. B. Kathiria)
Principal & Dean
Faculty of FPT & BE

NO.: AAU/FPT&BE/Dean's cell/3899/2020

Date: 07/02/2020

Encl: As Above Copy F.W.Cs to:

- 1. All members of the Board of Management of University
- 2. All officers of Anand Agricultural University, Anand

## Copy to:

- 1. All the HODs/Teachers of this college
- 2. P.S to Hon. Vice Chancellor, AAU, Anand
- 3. P.A to Register, AAU, Anand
- 4. Research Branch of this college
- 5. Notification File